
12 VIA ALTO ADIGE - CASTEL RONCOLO - CASTEL NOVALE (FERIALE)
SÜDTIROLER STRASSE - SCHLOSS RUNKELSTEIN - SILL (WERKTAGE)

24.04.2025-13.12.2025

FERIALE

Via Alto Adige  p.
Piazza Domenicani
Parco Petrarca
Via Guncina
Campus Fagen
Castel Roncolo
Castel Novale  a.

7.05
7.07
7.10
7.12
7.14
7.19
7.21

7.45
7.47
7.50
7.52
7.54
7.59
8.01

8.25
8.27
8.30
8.32
8.34
8.39
8.41

9.05
9.07
9.10
9.12
9.14
9.19
9.21

9.45
9.47
9.50
9.52
9.54
9.59

10.01

10.25
10.27
10.30
10.32
10.34
10.39
10.41

11.05
11.07
11.10
11.12
11.14
11.19
11.21

11.45
11.47
11.50
11.52
11.54
11.59
12.01

12.25
12.27
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.39
12.41

13.05
13.07
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.19
13.21

13.45
13.47
13.50
13.52
13.54
13.59
14.01

14.25
14.27
14.30
14.32
14.34
14.39
14.41

15.05
15.07
15.10
15.12
15.14
15.19
15.21

15.45
15.47
15.50
15.52
15.54
15.59
16.01

16.25
16.27
16.30
16.32
16.34
16.39
16.41

17.05
17.07
17.10
17.12
17.14
17.19
17.21

17.45
17.47
17.50
17.52
17.54
17.59
18.01

18.25
18.27
18.30
18.32
18.34
18.39
18.41

Südtiroler Straßeab 
Dominikanerplatz

Petrarcapark
Guntschnastraße

Campus Fagen
Schloss Runkelstein

Sillan 

FERIALE

Via Alto Adige  p.
Piazza Domenicani
Parco Petrarca
Via Guncina
Campus Fagen
Castel Roncolo
Castel Novale  a.

19.05
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.14
19.19
19.21

19.45
19.47
19.50
19.52
19.54
19.59
20.01

Südtiroler Straßeab 
Dominikanerplatz

Petrarcapark
Guntschnastraße

Campus Fagen
Schloss Runkelstein

Sillan 

12 CASTEL RONCOLO - CASTEL NOVALE - VIA ALTO ADIGE (FERIALE)
SCHLOSS RUNKELSTEIN - SILL - SÜDTIROLER STRASSE (WERKTAGE)

24.04.2025-13.12.2025

FERIALE

Castel Novale  p.
Via Sarentino
Funivia S. Genesio
Campus Fagen
Viale Principe Eugenio
Parco Petrarca
Piazza Domenicani
Via Alto Adige  a.

7.22
7.23
7.24
7.26
7.29
7.32
7.35
7.37

8.02
8.03
8.04
8.06
8.09
8.12
8.15
8.17

8.42
8.43
8.44
8.46
8.49
8.52
8.55
8.57

9.22
9.23
9.24
9.26
9.29
9.32
9.35
9.37

10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.09
10.12
10.15
10.17

10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.49
10.52
10.55
10.57

11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.29
11.32
11.35
11.37

12.02
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.09
12.12
12.15
12.17

12.42
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.49
12.52
12.55
12.57

13.22
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.29
13.32
13.35
13.37

14.02
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.09
14.12
14.15
14.17

14.42
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.49
14.52
14.55
14.57

15.22
15.23
15.24
15.26
15.29
15.32
15.35
15.37

16.02
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.09
16.12
16.15
16.17

16.42
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.49
16.52
16.55
16.57

17.22
17.23
17.24
17.26
17.29
17.32
17.35
17.37

18.02
18.03
18.04
18.06
18.09
18.12
18.15
18.17

18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.49
18.52
18.55
18.57

Sillab 
Sarntaler Straße

Seilbahn Jenesien
Campus Fagen

Prinz-Eugen-Allee
Petrarcapark

Dominikanerplatz
Südtiroler Straßean 

FERIALE

Castel Novale  p.
Via Sarentino
Funivia S. Genesio
Campus Fagen
Viale Principe Eugenio
Parco Petrarca
Piazza Domenicani
Via Alto Adige  a.

19.22
19.23
19.24
19.26
19.29
19.32
19.35
19.37

20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.09
20.12
20.15
20.17

Sillab 
Sarntaler Straße

Seilbahn Jenesien
Campus Fagen

Prinz-Eugen-Allee
Petrarcapark

Dominikanerplatz
Südtiroler Straßean 
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